

Lublin, 11th April 2023

HAEM 12 CONTROL H - cap colour change

Dear Valuable Customers,

We would like to inform about a possible, <u>temporary</u> cap colour change of the control blood HAEM 12 CONTROL H (Cat. No. 8-606). The change is caused by delays in the delivery of packaging. It is possible that the caps will be black and not red as before.

Products with a changed cap color may be available for sale from April. To avoid mistake, we recommend to identify the product based on the information provided on the label, not the colour of the cap.

The above changes do not affect the determination method, functionality and stability of the control blood.

For any further information, please contact our Area Sales Manager.

Your sincerely,

Quality Assurance Coordinator

NIO_2304_04

PZ Cormay S.A. Poland, 05-092 Łomianki 22 Wiosenna Street NIP: 1181872269 REGON: 140777556

Corespondence address: PZ Cormay S.A. Poland, 02-785 Warsaw, 303 Pulawska Street office@cormay.com tel. +48 (22) 751 79 10

Registered in District Court of Warsaw, XIV Department of National Court Register No 0000270105, Fixed capital: 84 205 008,00 PLN total paid.

www.cormaydiagnostics.com